TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GOTICKETS, INC.		11/22/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASSOCIATED BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Street Address:	401 East Kilbourn Avenue
City:	Milwaukee
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53202
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2580646	GOTICKETS.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)577-4565

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-577-8265

Email: kristin.brozovic@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kristin Brozovic c/o Katten Muchin

Address Line 1: 525 W Monroe Street

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	333665-4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristin Brozovic
Signature:	/Kristin Brozovic/
Date:	11/27/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003434 FRAME: 0033

900063390

Total Attachments: 2

source=TMSA- Gotickets#page1.tif source=TMSA- Gotickets#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003434 FRAME: 0034

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS is made the 2014 day of November, 2006 from GOTICKETS. INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), to and for the benefit of ASSOCIATED BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (the "Secured Party").

The Company and the Secured Party acknowledge the following:

- A. The Secured Party and the Company have executed a Security Agreement dated as of November 22, 2006 (the "Security Agreement").
- B The Company owns the trademarks (the "Trademarks") listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, which Trademarks have been granted by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
- C. The Company has granted to the Secured Party a security interest in the Trademarks and the goodwill of the Company's business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks on the terms and conditions set forth in the Security Agreement.
- D. Pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Company has granted to the Secured Party a security interest in and to all of the Trademarks and applications therefore, now owned or from time to time after the date hereof owned or acquired by the Company, and in and to all proceeds and benefits thereof.

Dated as of the 222nd day of November, 2006.

Address:

520 Lake Cook Road, Suite 375 Deerfield, Illinois 60015

Address:

401 East Kilbourn Avenue Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202 GOTICKETS, INC.

ASSOCIATED BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003434 FRAME: 0035

EXHIBIT A

U.S. Trademarks

Trademark Name	Serial No.	Registration No.	Registration Date
GOTICKETS.COM	75762105	2580646	06/18/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 003434 FRAME: 0036

RECORDED: 11/27/2006